

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6133/ 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10 / 2007 in W P No. 5532/ 2007 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I )

B H A R A T P E T R O L E U M C O R P N. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUN I L B A N S A L & O R S.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Mu k herjee, Adv.

Mr. Debajriya Samanta, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 3 & 4

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Respondent No. 2

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (not present)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 1 immediately.

Dasti, in addition be given to the learned counsel for

2

the petitioner.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct  
that tender process may go on but the final decision would  
not be taken without the prior permission of the Court.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master